
Ordinance No

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF OLYMPIA, WASHINGTON, RELATING TO THE
2018 BUDGET, AND APPROPRTATTNG $991,990 OF 2OL7 YEAR-END FUNDS

WHEREAS, after closing of the 2017 General Fund budget there was $991,990 in reserve available to be
appropriated; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has identified needs for those funds;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE OLyMprA CITY COUNCTL ORDATNS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the following appropriations are hereby made:

GENERAL FUND

Resources:

Appropriations:

Fund Balance

TOTAL RESOURCES

Parks Operations
Bio Hazard Remediation
Transfer to Capital Improvement Fund

Parks Acquisition
Facilities Major Repairs

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT ACCOUNT

Transfer in from General Fund

TOTAL RESOURCES

Parks Acquisition

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS

$991,990

$991,990

$12,159
$34,831

$500,000
$445,000

$991,990

$500,000

$500,000

$500,000

$500,000

Resources:

Appropriations:

Section 2. Corrections. The City Clerk and codifiers of this Ordinance are authorized to make
necessary corrections to this Ordinance, including the correction of scrivener/clerical errors, references,
ordinance numbering, section/subsection numbers and any references thereto,

Section 3. SeverabiliW. If any provision of this Ordinance or its application to any person or
circumstance is held invalid, the remainder of the Ordinance or application of the provisions to other
persons or circumstances shall remain unaffected.
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Section 4. Ratification. Any act consistent with the authority and prior to the effective date of this
Ordinance is hereby ratified and affirmed,

Section 5. Effective Date. Th.is Ordinance shall take effect five (5) days after publication, as provided
by law,

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

CITY ATTORNEY

PASSED:

APPROVED:

PUBLISHED:
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