Ordinance No.	
---------------	--

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF OLYMPIA, WASHINGTON, RELATING TO THE 2018 BUDGET, AND APPROPRIATING \$991,990 OF 2017 YEAR-END FUNDS

WHEREAS, after closing of the 2017 General Fund budget there was \$991,990 in reserve available to be appropriated; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has identified needs for those funds;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE OLYMPIA CITY COUNCIL ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the following appropriations are hereby made:

GENERAL FUND

Resources:	Fund Balance	!	\$991,990
	TOTAL RESOURCES	\$	991,990
Appropriations:	Parks Operations Bio Hazard Remediation Transfer to Capital Improvement Fund Parks Acquisition Facilities Major Repairs		\$12,159 \$34,831 \$500,000 \$445,000
	TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS	\$	991,990
	CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT ACCOUNT		
Resources:	Transfer in from General Fund	VI)	\$500,000
	TOTAL RESOURCES	\$!	500,000
Appropriations:	Parks Acquisition		\$500,000
	TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS	\$!	500,000

Section 2. Corrections. The City Clerk and codifiers of this Ordinance are authorized to make necessary corrections to this Ordinance, including the correction of scrivener/clerical errors, references, ordinance numbering, section/subsection numbers and any references thereto.

Section 3. <u>Severability</u>. If any provision of this Ordinance or its application to any person or circumstance is held invalid, the remainder of the Ordinance or application of the provisions to other persons or circumstances shall remain unaffected.

Section 4. Ratification. Any act consistent with the authority and prior to the effective date of this Ordinance is hereby ratified and affirmed.

Section 5. <u>Effective Date</u>. This Ordinance shall take effect five (5) days after publication, as provided by law.

£1			
	MAYOR		
ATTEST:			
CITY CLERK			
APPROVED AS TO FORM:			9
Marl Barbe CITY ATTORNEY			
PASSED:			
APPROVED:		12 ac	

PUBLISHED: